Total deaths in Summit County

SCME Deaths reported to Medical Examiner
Non-jurisdiction cases

SCME Medical Examiner cases

Out of County examinations performed

Cases by type for Summit County
Examinations
Records review

Manner of Death Determination percentage
Natural

Accident

Suicide

Homicide

Undetermined

Accidental Overdose Deaths (includes contributing drug use)
Motor Vehicle Collision Deaths

Annual Scene investigations

Bodies transported to office

Blood alcohol tests ordered

Drug screen tests ordered

Number of persons unidentified after exam
Organ donors

Cornea/Tissue donors

Unclaimed bodies

Exhumation examinations

Updated 3/27/25

5 Year Stats Review

2020
7266
4073
3277
796
34

631
165

26%

53%

12%
8%
1%

219
70

470
706
627
640
0
17
33

2021
7655
4553
3647
905
27

700
231

27%

55%

11%
6%
1%

234
80

507
774
626
629
0
25
42

2022
7338
4128
3302
826
18

640
204

24%

57%

10%
8%
1%

251
64

479
702
623
640
0
19
32

2023
6635
3770
2986
784
22

603
180

24%

57%

12%
5%
2%

252
71

483
692
622
633
0
11
25

2024
6572
3549
2865
683
41

501
182

26%

52%

14%
6%
2%

163
54

411
586
558
576
0
18
25



