5 Year Stats Review

	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Total deaths in Summit County	7266	7655	7338	6635	6572
SCME Deaths reported to Medical Examiner	4073	4553	4128	3770	3549
Non-jurisdiction cases	3277	3647	3302	2986	2865
SCME Medical Examiner cases	796	905	826	784	683
Out of County examinations performed	34	27	18	22	41
Cases by type for Summit County					
Examinations	631	700	640	603	501
Records review	165	231	204	180	182
Manner of Death Determination percentage					
Natural	26%	27%	24%	24%	26%
Accident	53%	55%	57%	57%	52%
Suicide	12%	11%	10%	12%	14%
Homicide	8%	6%	8%	5%	6%
Undetermined	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%
Accidental Overdose Deaths (includes contributing drug use)	219	234	251	252	163
Motor Vehicle Collision Deaths	70	80	64	71	54
Annual Scene investigations	470	507	479	483	411
Bodies transported to office	706	774	702	692	586
Blood alcohol tests ordered	627	626	623	622	558
Drug screen tests ordered	640	629	640	633	576
Number of persons unidentified after exam	0	0	0	0	0
Organ donors	17	25	19	11	18
Cornea/Tissue donors	33	42	32	25	25
Unclaimed bodies	4	13	8	5	7
Exhumation examinations	0	0	0	0	0

Updated 3/27/25